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Newbury Declarations

Thursday 14 June 2018

Purse £ 5,000
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Horse

7 ALAZEEZ CP
5 FURRY BL
3 MERSAL

8 ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION

6 AL CHAMMY (FR) BL
1 SHAMMAT AL HOSN (FR) BL
4 VINDETTA

2 ANFAAS

DIAR at Newbury, 29th July International Stakes
PENALTIES:Winner of a Group 1 (or equivalent) since 1st Ja
Fillies & Mares 4lb

Owner
H.H. Sheikh Hamdan Bin R Al Maktoum
Pharitz Arabians
Pharitz Arabians
Zayin Arabian Stud
Royal Cavalry Of Oman
Forta Stud
The Almost All Partnership
H.H. Sheikh Hamdan Bin R Al Maktoum

Trainer
Mr James Owen
Ms B Deutrom
Ms B Deutrom
Mr P J Hammersley
Said Al Badi
Mr P J Hammersley
Mr A'S Newey
Mr Philip Collington

Jockey
Jim Crowley
Dayversson De Bar
David Probert
Mr D Turner
P Dobbs
Racheal Kneller
Mr James W Hardir
Tadhg O'Shea

Weight
9.07
9.07
9.07
9.07
9.06
9.03
9.03
9.02

8




